TSNZ NEW ZEALAND VS HOME COUNTIES MATCH 2022 HELD AT PALMERSTON NORTH
HOSTS MANAWATU SRA

NEW ZEALAND OPEN TEAM

Ryan Taylor (Capt)
Darryn Quigley
Stephanie McNair
Rachel McLaren
Grant Taylor

Shania Harrison-Lee

Janet Hunt
Jason Henry
Roy Herbison
Helen Freiman
Tony Beaver
Neil Kinsey
Regan Cowe
Ryan Booth
Robbie McNair
Kerry Williams
Martin Fleming
Steve White
Denva Wren
David Thompson
TOTAL

Emergencies
Piper Benbow

Bruce Cameron

Horowhenua
North Canterbury
Sth Hawkes Bay
Nelson
Horowhenua
Horowhenua
Manawatu
Marlborough
Waikato
Marlborough
Horowhenua
Wellington
Marlborough
Christchurch
Sth Hawkes Bay
Manawatu
Ashburton
Wairarapa
Christchurch
Mid Canterbury

Malvern
Taranaki

1
199
200
196
198
199
199
196
198
198
196
196
197
197
197
196
195
197
198
197
195

197
193

2
199
198
200
198
197
197
199
197
197
198
198
197
197
197
197
197
195
194
194
192

190
191

21st AUGUST 2022

TOTAL
398
398
396
396
396
396
395
395
395
394
394
394
394
394
393
392
392
392
391
387

7882

387
384

HOME COUNTIES OPEN TEAM

Daniel Lake
Ken Bowley
Annabelle Davies
Vera Potiakova
Jane Newing
Ann Roberts
Lina Jones
Geoff Webb
Sue Norman
Tim Blackwell
David Panchaud
Chris Gray
Chris Ingram
Phil Oates
Nick Verduyn
Tim Shipman
Jake Howe
Phil Scanlan
Richard Brown
Colin Wiltshire
TOTAL

Counted Out
Richard Birtwhistle

Reserve

Essex
Middlesex
Essex
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Essex

Kent

Kent
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Essex
Essex
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Essex
Essex
Middlesex
Essex

Kent

1
100
100
98
98
99
99
100
100
97
98
99
96
98
97
98
98
98
94
97
96

95

2
100
97
100
99
98
100
99
100
99
99
97
97
99
96
97
98
99
100
96
95

96

3
100
100
100
98
100
98
98
98
97
98
95
100
97
98
97
96
95
99
97
97

96

97
99
98
100
98
98
98
97
100
98
100
98
97
98
97
97
97
94
97
96

96

TOTAL
397
396
396
395
395
395
395
395
393
393
391
391
391
389
389
389
389
387
387
384

7837

383




NEW ZEALAND WOMEN'S TEAM

HOME COUNTIES WOMEN'S TEAM

1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Stephanie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 100 199 299 Annabelle Davies Essex 98 100 100 298
Helen Freiman Marlborough 100 197 297 Clare Verduyn Hertfordshire 99 99 100 298
Shania Harrison-Lee (Capt) Horowhenua 99 197 296 Jane Newing Surrey 99 98 100 297
Bex Baines Wellington 99 197 296 Priscilla Simmons Hertfordshire 99 99 99 297
Janet Hunt Manawatu 99 197 296 Ann Roberts Surrey 99 100 98 297
Denva Wren Christchurch 100 196 296 Vera Potiakova Surrey 98 99 98 295
Megan Brodie Wellington 99 196 295 Lina Jones Surrey 99 98 98 295
Amelia Hughson Ashley 96 197 293 Sue Norman Kent 97 99 97 293
Brittany Turner Hutt Valley 99 194 293 Yvette Edwards Hertfordshire 99 98 95 292
Fiona Mills Manawatu 99 194 293 Val Hill Essex 98 97 96 291
TOTAL 2954 TOTAL 2953
Emergencies Counted Out
Rachel McLaren Nelson 97 195 292 Angela Grim Essex 96 95 99 290
Caley McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 97 194 291 Rachel Cargill-Thompson Kent 97 97 93 287

Reserve

Alison Leech Surrey 90 100 96 286

0
NEW ZEALAND MEN'S TEAM HOME COUNTIES MEN'S TEAM
1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Roy Herbison Waikato 100 199 299 Daniel Lake Essex 100 100 100 300
Tony Bayler Wanganui 100 199 299 Ken Bowley Middlesex 97 100 99 296
Ryan Taylor Horowhenua 98 200 298 Tim Blackwell Kent 98 99 98 295
Grant Taylor Horowhenua 99 199 298 Chris Ingram Essex 98 99 97 294
Darryn Quigley North Canterbury 99 199 298 Chris Gray Hertfordshire 96 97 100 293
Pratik Tailor Wellington 100 198 298 Phil Scanlan Essex 94 100 99 293
Martin Hunt Manawatu 100 197 297 Nick Verduyn Hertfordshire 98 97 97 292
Kerry Williams (Capt) Manawatu 97 198 295 Robin Hackshall Essex 96 100 96 292
Martin Fleming Ashbuton 99 196 295 Phil Oates Essex 97 96 98 291
Martin Quigley North Canterbury 95 198 293 David Panchaud Middlesex 96 100 95 291
TOTAL 2970 TOTAL 2937
Emergencies Counted Out
Regan Cowe Marlborough 96 195 291 Richard Brown Middlesex 97 96 97 290
David Thompson Mid Canterbury 97 194 291 Richard Birtwhistle Kent 95 96 96 287

Reserves

Geoff Webb Essex 100 100 98 298

0




NEW ZEALAND JUNIOR TEAM

HOME COUNTIES JUNIOR TEAM

1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Shania Harrison-Lee (Capt Horowhenua 100 200 300 Callum Davies Kent 96 97 98 291
Megan Brodie Wellington 100 197 297 Kieran McWilliams Kent 97 98 96 291
Oliver Machill Ashley 98 198 296 Yaroslav Bobko Kent 96 100 95 291
Stephanie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 99 197 296 Ryan Ng Kent 95 97 98 290
Cam Colson East Otagpo 97 198 295 Jais Piciarello Kent 96 96 97 289
Abby Pierce Waikato 98 197 295 Alex Flemming Kent 97 96 96 289
Sean Moriarty North Canterbury 97 195 292 Rafe Wormsley Kent 93 97 98 288
Ryan Booth Christchurch 100 192 292 Daniel Wild Kent 94 95 97 286
Piper Benbow Malvern 96 195 291 Marius Kobler Kent 97 96 93 286
Martin Quigley North Canterbury 96 195 291 Rhys Crosby Kent 97 90 98 285
TOTAL 2945 TOTAL 2886
Emergencies Counted Out
Nicole Curtis Timaru 93 197 290 Ben Morrison Kent 95 95 95 285
Emmily MacLean Timaru 96 190 286 Henry Hird Kent 95 92 94 281

Reserves

0
0
NEW ZEALAND VETERAN'S TEAM HOME COUNTIES VETERAN'S TEAM
1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Gary Cuff Wanganui 98 199 297 Ken Bowley Middlesex 97 100 99 296
Robert Dalzell (Capt) Ashley 98 198 296 Phil Scanlan Essex 94 100 99 293
Martin Fleming Ashburton 99 197 296 Stephen Spindler Essex 96 97 99 292
Steve White Wairarapa 99 197 296 John Haverty Essex 98 96 98 292
Neil Kinsey Wellington 98 197 295 Yvette Edwards Hertfordshire 99 98 95 292
Dean Fincham Hawkes Bay 99 195 294 Val Hill Essex 98 97 96 291
Grant Taylor Horowhenua 97 196 293 Robin Hackshall Essex 98 96 95 289
Roy Herbison Waikato 97 196 293 David Swain Hertfordshire 94 97 97 288
Trevor Jupp Taranaki 97 195 292 Colin Wiltshire Essex 96 95 97 288
Dave Edmonds Manawatu 98 194 292 Clive Garnham Middlesex 95 96 95 286
TOTAL 2944 TOTAL 2907
Emergencies Counted Out
Bruce Cameron Taranaki 98 193 291 Terry Baldwin Hertfordshire 96 94 95 285
Bryan Hunter Mid Canterbury 97 193 290 Ralph Watson Middlesex 97 90 96 283

Reserves

Adrian Pamment Essex 97 99 98 294
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